Rawlins County Unified School District # 105 Board of Education Meeting Agenda 7:00 a.m., August 4th, 2023 Rawlins County Elementary Cafeteria

USD #105 MISSION STATEMENT

Unified School District #105 shares responsibility with students, staff and the community in providing a positive learning environment within the financial means of the district that will allow all students to gain lifelong learning skills necessary to become productive and responsible members of an everchanging society.

24-016 Approval of Agenda

- 24-017 Open Forum
- 24-018 Discussion/Action Addition of Girl's Golf at Rawlins County Junior-Senior High School It has been requested for the district to add Girl's Golf to Rawlins County Junior-Senior High School.
- 24-019 Discussion/Action Handbook Updates-Second Reading Attached are the Handbook Updates. As this is the second reading, I recommend the Board approve the Student Handbooks as presented. The staff handbooks will be addressed at the August Regular Meeting.
- 24-020 Discussion/Action Update on the Beginning of the 2023-24 School Year We have been working with the Atwood Methodist Church to use their building to start the school year. Attached is the beginning of an agreement to use the Church facilities.
- 24-021 Discussion/Action Updated USD 105 2023-24 Calendar Attached is an updated calendar to start the 2023-24 school year. If approved, the first day of school will be Friday, August 25th. To prepare, we are requesting the November, January, and February Inservices are moved to August 22nd-24th. I recommend to move the September Inservice to allow for staff preparation once the modular classrooms are ready. I recommend the Board approve the 2023-24 Calendar as presented.
- 24-022 Discussion Update on Modular Classrooms We will share the progress on the Modular Classrooms or north east site location.
- 24-023 Adjournment